September 27, 2017
TO: THE DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES
OF VALENCIA COLLEGE

FROM: SANFORD C. SHUGART
President

RE: SUBMISSION OF GRANT PROPOSALS

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

The President recommends that the District Board of Trustees of Valencia College approve the
Submission of Grant Proposals as presented.

President

Yk



Campus Award Dashboard

Resource Development Monthly Report

Period of August 2017
Pending Application VALENCIA
Department Awards Awards Value |Pending Grants Amount
College Wide 11 $9,446,577 5 $304,969
Total Awards: 41
West Campus 6 $3,057,160 1 $1,375,000 Awards Value: $20,222,716
East Campus 3 $2,797,197 1 $35,270
Osceola Campus 3 $3,932,635 3 $1,376,513 Total Pending Grants: 18
Pending Application
Continuing Education 4 $407,000 3 $8,324,902 Amount: $17,925,393
Valencia Foundation 14 $582,147 5 $6,508,739




Resource Development Monthly Report: August, 2017
Report Period for the month of: August 1-31, 2017
Grant funding currently pending: 18 Grants $ 17,925,393 VALENCIA
Grant funding currently awarded/managed: 41 Grants $ 20,222,716

Accountable Awarded/Managed

Department Project Name Grant Title Funding Agency Administrator Amount Application Amount
OVW FY 2015 Grants to Reduce Sexual Assault,
DOJ OVW Campus Program Domestic Violence, Dating Violence, and Stalking on
College Wide Campus Program Department of Justice Amy Bosley $300,000 $300,000

NSF LSAMP Bridges to Baccalaureate (B28) LSAMP - Bridges to Baccalaureate Alliance (B2B)

Program Program National Science Foundation Kathleen Plinske $1,500,000 $1,500,000
DOL ETA TAACCCT-4 M-PATH Advanced Trade Adjustment Assistance Community College and

Manufacturing Career Training Grants Program (TAACCCT), Round 4 Department of Labor Joe Battista $2,499,902 $2,499,902
NEH Dialogues on the Experience of War Ancient

and Modern Perspectives on the Experiences of Stacey Johnson and

War Dialogues on the Experience of War NEH Falecia Williams $96,868 $96,868

Office of Postsecondary Education (OPE):
ED UISFL Internationalizing the Curriculum through Undergraduate International Studies and Foreign
the Global Distinction Language Program CFDA Number 84.016A Department of Education Susan Ledlow $180,741 $150,000

NSF EHR Core Research UVA Subaward Removing
Barriers to Success in Mathematics EHR Core Research National Science Foundation Stacey Johnson $295,140 $280,546

NSF STEP Supplemental Grant UF Subaward A Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics
STEP UP for the life sciences Talent Expansion Program (STEP) National Science Foundation Kathleen Plinske $100,000 $100,000
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Resource Development Monthly Report: August, 2017
Report Period for the month of: August 1-31, 2017
Grant funding currently pending: 18 Grants $ 17,925,393 VALENCIA
Grant funding currently awarded/managed: 41 Grants $ 20,222,716

Accountable Awarded/Managed

Department Project Name Grant Title Funding Agency Administrator Amount Application Amount
Helios Foundation: State TSIC subaward: Central Take Stock in Children - State
College Wide Florida Regional Scale Pilot Subaward from State TSIC - Helios Prime Funder Agency Amy Kleeman $100,000 $100,000
NSF LSAMP B2B ENGAGE LSAMP National Science Foundation Kathleen Plinske $1,499,968 $1,500,000
FL DOE Carl D. Perkins Career &amp; Technical Carl D. Perkins, Career and Technical Education
Education 2017_2018 Postsecondary Programs, Section 132 Department of Education Susan Ledlow $2,595,234 $2,595,234
DOS: Community College Initiative: Subaward DOS: Community College Initiative: Subaward NOVA
NOVA 2017-2018 2017-18 Department of State Joe Battista $278,724 $278,724
NSF HSI Conference: EL SOL in STEM DCL: HSI Conference National Science Foundation Kathleen Plinske Pending $100,000

The 1920 Ocoee Massacre and Beyond: Paths to
Truth and Reconciliation Community Project Grants Florida Humanities Council Stacey Johnson Pending $5,000

NEH Humanities Initiatives at HSIs Building
Windows and Mirrors into African American and

Middle Eastern Humanities Humanities Initiatives at Hispanic Serving Institutions NEH Stacey Johnson Pending $99,969

Campus Consortium - Cloud Hosting Grant Campus Consortium Campus Consortium John Slot Pending $50,000

Campus Consortium - Office 365 Migration Campus Consortium Campus Consortium John Slot Pending $50,000
College Wide Total $9,446,577 $9,706,243
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Resource Development Monthly Report: August, 2017
Report Period for the month of: August 1-31, 2017 ! EN CIA

Grant funding currently pending: 18 Grants $ 17,925,393
Grant funding currently awarded/managed: 41 Grants $ 20,222,716

Accountable Awarded/Managed
Department Project Name Grant Title Funding Agency Administrator Amount Application Amount
West Campus Aspen Institute Siemens Technical Scholars Siemans Technical Scholars Siemans Foundation Falecia Williams $17,500 $17,500
ED Title Ill Strengthening Institutions Program
Pathways Strengthening Institutions Program CFDA 84.031A Department of Education Falecia Williams $1,864,810 $1,884,810
NSF: IUSE: Engagement in Engineering Pathways (E-
Path) Improving Undergraduate STEM education National Science Foundation Falecia Williams $213,116 $213,117
NSF TUES USF Subaward Expanding the use of
Remotely Operable Research Instrumentation in
the Classroom to Transform Undergraduate TUES - Transforming Undergraduate Education in
Geoscience Education STEM National Science Foundation Falecia Williams $56,734 $61,780
ED: TRIO Upward Bound Math and Science Upward Bound Math and Science Department of Education Falecia Williams Pending $1,375,000
Pearson Education: 2017-18 BLC Catalytic Grant
Program: Learning to Study Smart: Building
Metacogpnititive Skills using Evidence-Based Study Pearson Education: 2017-18 BLC Catalytic Grant
Practices Program Pearson Education Falecia Williams $5,000 $5,000
NSF ATE Building Energy &amp; Automation NSF Advanced Technological Education (ATE) Energy
Mangement (BEAM) Management National Science Foundation Falecia Williams $900,000 $900,000
West Campus Total $3,057,160 $4,457,207
East Campus United Arts Career Pathways for Creative Jobs United Arts - Chase Foundation United Arts Foundation Stacey Johnson $105,346 $109,544
JP Morgan Chase: Subaward United Arts: Osceola United Arts of Central Florida funding from JP Morgan
STEAM Careers in Creative Arts Chase award United Arts of Central Florida Stacey Johnson $66,851 $126,553
ED Title V Developing HSlIs Strengthening Developing Hispanic-Serving Institutions (HSI)
Academic Advising and Transfer Program Department of Education Stacey Johnson $2,625,000 $2,625,000
NEA Art Works Dance: To support re-staging 3
Epitaphs by Paul Taylor for Valencia College
students Art Works National Endowment for the Arts ~ Stacey Johnson Pending $35,270
East Campus Total $2,797,197 $2,896,367
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Resource Development Monthly Report: August, 2017

Report Period for the month of: August 1-31, 2017

Grant funding currently pending: 18 Grants $ 17,925,393
Grant funding currently awarded/managed: 41 Grants $ 20,222,716

Department

Osceola Campus

Osceola Campus Total

Continuing Education

Continuing Education
Total

Project Name Grant Title Funding Agency

NSF Scholarships in Science, Technology, Engineering,

NSF S-STEM ABLE Scholars and Mathematics Program National Science Foundation

Hispanic-Serving Institutions (HSI) Education Grants

USDA HSI Education Grants Program Project SALSA Program Department of Agriculture

Developing Hispanic-Serving Institutions (HSI)

ED Title V Developing HSls College to Careers Program Department of Education
DOL: Youthbuild: Greater Orlando YouthBuild YouthBuild Department of Labor
NEH HSI Infusing the History, Art, and Literature of

Africa into Humanities Curriculum Humanities Initiatives at Hispanic Serving Institutions NEH

USDA AFRI Research and Extension Experiences for Agriculture and Food Research Initiative - Food,
Undergraduates Developing Early Experiential Agriculture, Natural Resources and Human Sciences

Perspectives (Project DEEP) Education and Literacy Initiative Department of Agriculture

CareerSource Florida-QRT: Vestagen Textiles Quick Response Training Workforce Florida

CareerSource Florida- QRT: NeoSystems Corp Quick Response Training - NeoSystems Corp CareerSource Florida

CareerSource Florida-QRT: United States Tennis
Association (USTA)

CareerSource Florida-QRT: Web Benefits Design ~ QRT - Web Benefits Design CareerSource Florida

Florida Job Growth Grant Application Workforce
Training Downtown

Florida Department of Economic Opportunity Florida
Job Growth Grant

Florida Department of Economic
Opportunity

Osceola County Community Betterment Grant -
Bike Rack

Community Foundation of

Osceola County Community Betterment Grant Osceola County

Florida Department of Economic Opportunity Florida
Job Growth Grant

Florida Department of Economic

FL DEO: FL Job Growth Grant Fund Osceola Opportunity

Accountable
Administrator

Kathleen Plinske

Kathleen Plinske

Kathleen Plinske

Joe Battista

Kathleen Plinske

Kathleen Plinske

Joe Battista

Joe Battista

Joe Battista

Joe Battista

Joe Battista

Joe Battista
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Awarded/Managed

Amount

Pending

$213,695

$2,625,000

$1,093,940

Pending

Pending

$3,932,635

$29,525

$42,000

$283,500

$51,975

Pending

Pending

Pending

$407,000

VALENCIA

Application Amount

$1,000,000

$275,000

$2,625,000

$1,093,940

$77,474

$299,039

$5,370,453

$30,178

$72,175

$525,000

$50,000

$2,320,000

$4,902

$6,000,000

$9,002,255



Resource Development Monthly Report: August, 2017
Report Period for the month of: August 1-31, 2017

Grant funding currently pending: 18 Grants $ 17,925,393
Grant funding currently awarded/managed: 41 Grants $ 20,222,716

Department

Valencia Foundation

Project Name

CFHLA 2014 WC Building Reno

Hospitality Grant

Helios Education Ecosystem Phase 1: Collaborative
Design

Orlando Magic Youth Fund - Take Stock in Children

Universal Orlando Foundation Art of Tomorrow
Scholars

Wells Fargo TSIC Event Support

Westgate Resorts Foundation TSIC Career
Exploration Colloquium (CEC)

SunTrust Foundation Take Stock in Children
Project FIT

Felburn Foundation - East Campus Museum and
Living Lab

Valencia Foundation - LSAMP Summit Support

Grant Title

CFHLA

CFHLA

Helios Community Foundation

Orlando Magic Youth Foundation

Universal Orlando Foundation

Wells Fargo Education Priority

Westgate Resorts Foundation Strong Family Strong
Workforce Education Grants

SunTrust Foundation - Social and Economic

Development

Felburn Foundation

Valencia Foundation - LSAMP Summit Support

Accountable
Funding Agency Administrator
Central Florida Hotel and Lodging

Foundation, Inc. Falecia Williams

Central Florida Hotel and Lodging

Foundation, Inc. Falecia Williams

Helios Education Foundation Joyce Romano
Orlando Magic Youth Foundation

Kim Sepich

Universal Orlando Foundation Stacey Johnson

Wells Fargo Foundation Kim Sepich
WestGate Resorts Foundation Kim Sepich
SunTrust Foundation Kim Sepich

Felburn Foundation Stacey Johnson

Valencia Foundation Kathleen Plinske
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VALENCIA

Awarded/Managed
Amount

$50,000

$2,500

$100,000

$50,000

$193,952

$5,500

$15,000

$10,000

$5,000

$6,000

Application Amount

$50,000

$2,500

$72,850

$100,000

$193,952

$5,500

$15,000

$15,000

$9,647

$6,000



Resource Development Monthly Report: August, 2017
Report Period for the month of: August 1-31, 2017

VALENCIA

Grant funding currently pending: 18 Grants $ 17,925,393
Grant funding currently awarded/managed: 41 Grants $ 20,222,716

Accountable Awarded/Managed
Department Project Name Grant Title Funding Agency Administrator Amount Application Amount
Wells Fargo Take Stock in Children Scholarship and
Valencia Foundation Event Support Wells Fargo Foundation Wells Fargo Foundation Amy Kleeman $15,000 $40,000
Rotary Club of Winter Park
Rotary Club of Winter Park Scholarship Request Rotary Club of Winter Park Scholarships Charitable Foundation Michelle Matis Pending $3,739
Helios Education Ecosystem Phase 2: Collaborative
Build Helios Education Foundation Helios Education Foundation Joyce Romano Pending $6,400,000
WestGate Resorts Foundation Collaborative Grant
Hope2 WestGate Resorts Foundation Collaboration Grant WestGate Resorts Foundation Kim Sepich $10,000 $25,000
2017 Orlando Magic Youth Foundation Take Stock
in Children Support 2017 Orlando Magic Youth Fund Orlando Magic Youth Foundation Kim Sepich Pending $100,000
American Telephone and Telegraph- College
Navigation Workshops AT&T Foundation Education Priority AT&T Foundation Kathleen Plinske $15,000 $15,000
Walmart Foundation Community Grant Program
Store #2881 Walmart Foundation Community Grant Program Walmart Foundation Joe Battista Pending $2,500
Walmart Foundation Community Grant Program
Store #5846 Walmart Foundation Community Grant Program Walmart Foundation Joe Battista Pending $2,500
FL DOE Funding for Take Stock in FL DOE Support of Take Stock in Children/Valencia
Children/Valencia Promise Promise Florida Department of Education Kim Sepich $104,195 $104,195
Valencia Foundation
Total $582,147 $7,163,383
Grand Total $20,222,716 $38,595,908
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RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
GRANT SUBMISSIONS PENDING
August 1- August 31, 2017

AMOUNT
GRANT DESCRIPTION REQUESTED | MATCH

Name of Project: The Department of Labor recently hosted a workshop for $2,500 NA
Walmart Foundation Community Grant Program  |recipients of YouthBuild funding, recommending that
Store #2881 funding partners find ways to provide food for the

students in the YouthBuild program. Feedback from
Accountable Administrators: previous programs indicates that food insecurity is
Joe Battista common for participants, and can adversely impact

learning and on-the-job performance, risking the success
Project Directors: of students. This proposal reduces that struggle by
Michelle Sanchez providing food to YouthBuild participants.

Campus Department:
Valencia Foundation

Funding Category:
Foundation

Funding Source:
Walmart Foundation

Date Application Submitted:
8/7/17




RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
GRANT SUBMISSIONS PENDING
August 1- August 31, 2017

AMOUNT
GRANT DESCRIPTION REQUESTED | MATCH

Name of Project: The Department of Labor recently hosted a workshop for $2,500 NA
Walmart Foundation Community Grant Program  |recipients of YouthBuild funding, recommending that
Store #5846 funding partners find ways to provide food for the

students in the YouthBuild program. Feedback from
Accountable Administrators: previous programs indicates that food insecurity is
Joe Battista common for participants, and can adversely impact

learning and on-the-job performance, risking the success
Project Directors: of students. This proposal reduces that struggle by
Michelle Sanchez providing food to YouthBuild participants.

Campus Department:
Valencia Foundation

Funding Category:
Foundation

Funding Source:
Walmart Foundation

Date Application Submitted:
8/7/2017




RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

GRANT SUBMISSIONS PENDING

August 1- August 31, 2017

AMOUNT
GRANT DESCRIPTION REQUESTED | MATCH
Name of Project: This proposal seeks funds for an educational public $5,000 Yes

The 1920 Ocoee Massacre and Beyond: Paths to
Truth and Reconciliation

Accountable Administrators:
Stacey Johnson

Project Directors:
Rachel Allen

Campus Department:
College Wide

Funding Category:
Foundation

Funding Source:
Florida Humanities Council

Date Application Submitted:
8/14/2017

program supporting the Equal Justice Initiatives (EJI)
lynching memorial program. The program will provide
information about the voting-rights incident of racial
terror, which resulted in the loss of nearly 60 lives in
Ocoee, the associated lynching of a man in police
custody in Orlando, and the diaspora of Ocoee families
who fled. The PJI will host six film screenings in
multiple locations of the award winning short
documentary Ocoee Legacy of the Election Day
Massacre followed by PJI-lead discussion and dialog.




RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
GRANT SUBMISSIONS PENDING
August 1- August 31, 2017

AMOUNT
GRANT DESCRIPTION REQUESTED | MATCH

Name of Project: Zenith High School Community Bike Rack Project: $4,902 No
Osceola County Community Betterment Grant - Working with students on the design and implementation
Bike Rack of bike rack. Designs for community placement:

Students will work with the welding instructor team at
Accountable Administrators: the Valencia College Advanced Manufacturing Training
Joe Battista Center (AMTC). The college will take the winning

student entry and design a blue print to manufacture,
Project Directors: order materials, and fabricate the bike rack for placement
Carl Harris within the community.

Campus Department:
Continuing Education

Funding Category:
Foundation

Funding Source:
Community Foundation of Osceola County

Date Application Submitted:
8/15/2017




RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

GRANT SUBMISSIONS PENDING

August 1- August 31, 2017

AMOUNT
GRANT DESCRIPTION REQUESTED | MATCH
Name of Project: Valencia College Centers for Accelerated Training $2,320,000 Yes

Florida Job Growth Grant Application Workforce
Training Downtown

Accountable Administrators:
Joe Battista

Project Directors:
Joe Battista

Campus Department:
Continuing Education

Funding Category:
State

Funding Source:
Florida Department of Economic Opportunity

Date Application Submitted:
8/11/2017

Advanced Manufacturing Distribution and Logistics
Workforce Training Project will provide the necessary
facility renovations, equipment, and tuition assistance to
train individuals in relevant high-wage, high-demand
occupations in Advanced Manufacturing and
Distribution Logistics. Purpose To support infrastructure
needs for workforce training in high-skilled, high-
demand jobs in advanced manufacturing, mechatronics,
and distribution logistics.




RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
GRANT SUBMISSIONS PENDING
August 1- August 31, 2017

AMOUNT
GRANT DESCRIPTION REQUESTED | MATCH
Name of Project: Valencia College Centers for Accelerated Training $6,000,000 Yes

FL DEO: FL Job Growth Grant Fund Osceola

Accountable Administrators:
Joe Batista

Project Directors:
Joe Batista

Campus Department:
Osceola Campus

Funding Category:
State

Funding Source:
Florida Department of Economic Opportunity

Date Application Submitted:
8/1/2017

Advanced Manufacturing Distribution and Logistics
Workforce Training Project will provide the necessary
facilities and equipment on Osceola to train individuals
in relevant high-wage, high-demand occupations in
Advanced Manufacturing and Distribution Logistics.




RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

GRANT SUBMISSIONS PENDING

August 1- August 31, 2017

AMOUNT
GRANT DESCRIPTION REQUESTED | MATCH
Name of Project: Valencia proposes a gathering, Enhancing Latino Student $100,000 No

NSF HSI Conference: EL SOL in STEM

Accountable Administrators:
Kathleen Plinske

Project Directors:
Kathleen Plinske

Campus Department:
College Wide

Funding Category:
Federal

Funding Source:
National Science Foundation

Date Application Submitted:
8/18/2017

Outcomes and Learning in STEM: Ideas for Improving
Undergraduate STEM Education in Hispanic Serving
Institutions (EL SOL in STEM), that will not only
inform the creation of a new HSI focused program at
NSF, but will support community colleges to have a
voice in this process. This conference will result in the
identification of the most critical challenges and
opportunities regarding undergraduate STEM education
at two-year and four-year HSIs because it will be
inclusive of viewpoints from across higher education.




RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

GRANT SUBMISSIONS PENDING

August 1- August 31, 2017

AMOUNT
GRANT DESCRIPTION REQUESTED | MATCH
Name of Project: Campus Consortium will provide up to $50,000 in cloud $50,000 Yes

Campus Consortium - Cloud Hosting Grant

Accountable Administrators:
John Slot

Project Directors:
Orin Monrose

Campus Department:
College Wide

Funding Category:
Corporate

Funding Source:
Campus Consortium

Date Application Submitted:
8/30/17

hosting services for professional services to set up,
migrate, and monitor data stored on the cloud host,
Microsoft Azure. The Valencia Office of Information
Technology (OIT) team proposes to store Institutional
Research data reports on the cloud. This support will
enable OIT to make needed infrastructure enhancements
at the College. Storing IR data reports on the cloud will
ensure these reports are properly archived and accessible,
while current storage space is limited and accessibility
limited. Funding will support up to $50,000 for
professional services of a $54,674 project to establish
cloud-hosting services on Microsoft Azure. There are
ongoing annual costs to utilize the cloud hosting
services. The Year 1 match costs and subsequent annual
costs for the cloud hosting will be covered by OIT using
their operational funds, as indicated by John Slot who
approved these match costs on 8/30/17.




RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

GRANT SUBMISSIONS PENDING

August 1- August 31, 2017

AMOUNT
GRANT DESCRIPTION REQUESTED | MATCH
Name of Project: Campus Consortium will provide 50% of costs related to $50,000 Yes

Campus Consortium — Office 365 Migration

Accountable Administrators:
John Slot

Project Directors:
Orin Monrose

Campus Department:
College Wide

Funding Category:
Corporate

Funding Source:
Campus Consortium

Date Application Submitted:
8/30/17

migrating users to Office 365 for faster email, cloud
storage, and other enhancements. This support will
enable Valencia's Office of Information Technology
(OIT) to make needed infrastructure enhancements at the
College. Migrating users to Office 365 will fix an error
related to faculty email addresses that has caused internal
IT issues and is a necessary update. Funding will support
50% (or $37,500-$50,000) of an estimated $75,000-
$100,000 project to migrate Valencia users to Office
365. The match costs ($37,500-$50,000) will be covered
by OIT using their operating funds, as indicated by John
Slot who approved these match costs on 8/29/17.




Campus Award Dashboard

Resource Development Monthly Report

Period of July 2017
Pending Application VAL ENCIA
Department Awards Awards Value | Pending Grants Amount
College Wide 11 $9,446,577 1 $99,969
Total Awards: 40
West Campus 6 $3,057,161 1 $1,375,000 Awards Value: $20,118,522
East Campus 3 $2,797,197 1 $35,270
Osceola Campus 3 $3,932,635 3 $1,376,513 Total Pending Grants: 10
Pending Application
Continuing Education 4 $407,000 0 SO Amount: $9,494,686
Valencia Foundation 13 $477,952 4 $6,607,934




Grant funding currently pending: 10 Grants $ 9,494,686
Grant funding currently awarded/managed: 40 Grants $ 20,118,522

Department

College Wide

College Wide Total

Project Name

DOJ OVW Campus Program

NSF LSAMP Bridges to Baccalaureate (B2B) Program

DOL ETA TAACCCT-4 M-PATH Advanced Manufacturing

NEH Dialogues on the Experience of War Ancient and Modern
Perspectives on the Experiences of War

ED UISFL Internationalizing the Curriculum through the Global
Distinction

NSF EHR Core Research UVA Subaward Removing Barriers to
Success in Mathematics

NSF STEP Supplemental Grant UF Subaward A STEP UP for the life
sciences

Helios Foundation: State TSIC subaward: Central Florida Regional
Scale Pilot

NSF LSAMP B2B ENGAGE

NEH Humanities Initiatives at HSIs Building Windows and Mirrors
into African American and Middle Eastern Humanities

DOS: Community College Initiative: Subaward NOVA 2017-2018

FL DOE Carl D. Perkins Career & Technical Education 2017_2018

Resource Development Monthly Report: July 2017
Report Period for the month of: July 1-31, 2017

Grant Title
OVW FY 2015 Grants to Reduce Sexual Assault, Domestic Violence, Dating
Violence, and Stalking on Campus Program

LSAMP - Bridges to Baccalaureate Alliance (B2B) Program

Trade Adjustment Assistance Community College and Career Training
Grants Program (TAACCCT), Round 4

Dialogues on the Experience of War

Office of Postsecondary Education (OPE): Undergraduate International
Studies and Foreign Language Program CFDA Number 84.016A

EHR Core Research

Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics Talent Expansion
Program (STEP)

Subaward from State TSIC - Helios Prime Funder

LSAMP

Humanities Initiatives at Hispanic Serving Institutions

DOS: Community College Initiative: Subaward NOVA 2017-18

Carl D. Perkins, Career and Technical Education Postsecondary Programs,
Section 132

Funding Agency

Department of Justice

National Science Foundation

Department of Labor

NEH

Department of Education

National Science Foundation

National Science Foundation

Take Stock in Children - State Agency

National Science Foundation

NEH

Department of State

Department of Education
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Accountable
Administrator

Amy Bosley

Kathleen Plinske

Joe Battista

Stacey Johnson and
Falecia Williams

Susan Ledlow

Stacey Johnson

Kathleen Plinske

Amy Kleeman

Kathleen Plinske

Stacey Johnson

Talia Popovski

Susan Ledlow

Awarded/Managed

Amount

$300,000

$1,500,000

$2,499,902

$96,868

$180,741

$295,140

$100,000

$100,000

$1,499,968

Pending

$278,724

$2,595,234
$9,446,577

Application
Amount

$300,000

$1,500,000

$2,499,902

$96,868

$150,000

$280,546

$100,000

$100,000

$1,500,000

$99,969

$278,724

$2,595,234
$9,501,243



Grant funding currently pending: 10 Grants $ 9,494,686

Resource Development Monthly Report: July 2017
Report Period for the month of: July 1-31, 2017

Grant funding currently awarded/managed: 40 Grants $ 20,118,522

Department

West Campus

West Campus Total

East Campus

East Campus Total

Osceola Campus

Osceola Campus Total

Aspen Institute Siemens Technical Scholars
ED Title 11l Strengthening Institutions Program Pathways

NSF: IUSE: Engagement in Engineering Pathways (E-Path)

Grant Title

Siemans Technical Scholars
Strengthening Institutions Program CFDA 84.031A

Improving Undergraduate STEM education

NSF TUES USF Subaward Expanding the use of Remotely Operable
Research Instrumentation in the Classroom to Transform

Undergraduate Geoscience Education

ED: TRIO Upward Bound Math and Science

TUES - Transforming Undergraduate Education in STEM

Upward Bound Math and Science

Pearson Education: 2017-18 BLC Catalytic Grant Program: Learning
to Study Smart: Building Metacognititive Skills using Evidence-

Based Study Practices

Pearson Education: 2017-18 BLC Catalytic Grant Program

NSF ATE Building Energy &amp; Automation Mangement (BEAM) NSF Advanced Technological Education (ATE) Energy Management

United Arts Career Pathways for Creative Jobs

United Arts - Chase Foundation

JP Morgan Chase: Subaward United Arts: Osceola STEAM Careers

in Creative Arts

United Arts of Central Florida funding from JP Morgan Chase award

ED Title V Developing HSIs Strengthening Academic Advising and

Transfer

Developing Hispanic-Serving Institutions (HSI) Program

NEA Art Works Dance: To support re-staging 3 Epitaphs by Paul

Taylor for Valencia College students

NSF S-STEM ABLE Scholars

USDA HSI Education Grants Program Project SALSA
ED Title V Developing HSIs College to Careers
DOL: Youthbuild: Greater Orlando YouthBuild

Art Works

NSF Scholarships in Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics
Program

Hispanic-Serving Institutions (HSI) Education Grants Program
Developing Hispanic-Serving Institutions (HSI) Program

YouthBuild

NEH HSI Infusing the History, Art, and Literature of Africa into

Humanities Curriculum

Humanities Initiatives at Hispanic Serving Institutions

USDA AFRI Research and Extension Experiences for

Undergraduates Developing Early Experiential Perspectives

(Project DEEP)

Agriculture and Food Research Initiative - Food, Agriculture, Natural
Resources and Human Sciences Education and Literacy Initiative

Funding Agency

Siemans Foundation
Department of Education

National Science Foundation

National Science Foundation

Department of Education

Pearson Education

National Science Foundation

United Arts Foundation

United Arts of Central Florida

Department of Education

National Endowment for the Arts

National Science Foundation

Department of Agriculture
Department of Education

Department of Labor

NEH

Department of Agriculture
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Accountable
Administrator

Falecia Williams
Falecia Williams

Falecia Williams

Falecia Williams

Falecia Williams

Falecia Williams

Falecia Williams

Stacey Johnson

Stacey Johnson

Stacey Johnson

Stacey Johnson

Kathleen Plinske

Kathleen Plinske
Kathleen Plinske

Joe Battista

Kathleen Plinske

Kathleen Plinske

Awarded/Managed
Amount

$17,500
$1,864,810

$213,117

$56,734

Pending

$5,000

$900,000
$3,057,161

$105,346

$66,851

$2,625,000

Pending
$2,797,197
Pending
$213,695
$2,625,000
$1,093,940

Pending

Pending
$3,932,635

Application
Amount

$17,500
$1,884,810

$213,117

$61,780

$1,375,000

$5,000

$900,000
$4,457,207

$109,544

$126,553

$2,625,000

$35,270
$2,896,367

$1,000,000
$275,000

$2,625,000

$1,093,940

$77,474

$299,039
$5,370,453



Resource Development Monthly Report: July 2017

Report Period for the month of: July 1-31, 2017
Grant funding currently pending: 10 Grants $ 9,494,686 VALENC

Grant funding currently awarded/managed: 40 Grants $ 20,118,522

Accountable Awarded/Managed Application
Department Project Name Grant Title Funding Agency Administrator Amount Amount
Continuing Education CareerSource Florida-QRT: Vestagen Textiles Quick Response Training Workforce Florida Joe Battista $29,525 $30,178
CareerSource Florida- QRT: NeoSystems Corp Quick Response Training - NeoSystems Corp CareerSource Florida Joe Battista $42,000 $72,175
CareerSource Florida-QRT: Web Benefits Design QRT - Web Benefits Design CareerSource Florida Joe Battista $51,975 $50,000
CareerSource Florida-QRT: United States Tennis Ass. (USTA) QRT - United States Tennis Association (USTA) Career Source Florida Joe Battista $283,500 $525,000
Continuing Education Total $407,000 $677,353
Central Florida Hotel and Lodging
Valencia Foundation CFHLA 2014 WC Building Reno CFHLA Foundation, Inc. Falecia Williams $50,000 $50,000
Central Florida Hotel and Lodging
Hospitality Grant CFHLA Foundation, Inc. Falecia Williams $2,500 $2,500
Helios Education Ecosystem Phase 1: Collaborative Design Helios Community Foundation Helios Education Foundation Joyce Romano $100,000 $72,850
Orlando Magic Youth Fund - Take Stock in Children Orlando Magic Youth Foundation Orlando Magic Youth Foundation Kim Sepich $50,000 $100,000
Universal Orlando Foundation Art of Tomorrow Scholars Universal Orlando Foundation Universal Orlando Foundation Stacey Johnson $193,952 $193,952
Wells Fargo TSIC Event Support Wells Fargo Education Priority Wells Fargo Foundation Kim Sepich $5,500 $5,500
Westgate Resorts Foundation TSIC Career Exploration Colloquium Westgate Resorts Foundation Strong Family Strong Workforce Education
(CEC) Grants WestGate Resorts Foundation Kim Sepich $15,000 $15,000
SunTrust Foundation Take Stock in Children Project FIT SunTrust Foundation - Social and Economic Development SunTrust Foundation Kim Sepich $10,000 $15,000
Felburn Foundation - East Campus Museum and Living Lab Felburn Foundation Felburn Foundation Stacey Johnson $5,000 $9,647
Valencia Foundation - LSAMP Summit Support Valencia Foundation - LSAMP Summit Support Valencia Foundation Kathleen Plinske $6,000 $6,000
Wells Fargo Take Stock in Children Scholarship and Event Support Wells Fargo Foundation Wells Fargo Foundation Amy Kleeman $15,000 $40,000
Rotary Club of Winter Park Charitable
Rotary Club of Winter Park Scholarship Request Rotary Club of Winter Park Scholarships Foundation Michelle Matis Pending $3,739
Helios Education Ecosystem Phase 2: Collaborative Build Helios Education Foundation Helios Education Foundation Joyce Romano Pending $6,400,000
WestGate Resorts Foundation Collaborative Grant Hope2 WestGate Resorts Foundation Collaboration Grant WestGate Resorts Foundation Kim Sepich $10,000 $25,000
FL DOE Funding for Take Stock in Children/Valencia Promise FL DOE Support of Take Stock in Children/Valencia Promise Florida Department of Education Kim Sepich Pending $104,195
2017 Orlando Magic Youth Foundation Take Stock in Children
Support 2017 Orlando Magic Youth Fund Orlando Magic Youth Foundation Kim Sepich Pending $100,000
American Telephone and Telegraph - College Navigation
Workshops AT&T Foundation Education Priority AT&T Foundation Kathleen Plinske $15,000 $15,000
Valencia Foundation Total $477,952 $7,158,383
Grand Total $20,118,522 $30,061,006

S:\GS-Resource Development\Office Administration\Reports\Campus reports\32-FY1617 Resource Development Monthly Report
3



RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
GRANT SUBMISSIONS PENDING
July 1- July 31, 2017

AMOUNT
GRANT DESCRIPTION REQUESTED | MATCH

Name of Project: This proposal seeks continuing funding for the Valencia $ 100,000 NA
2017 Orlando Magic Youth Foundation Take Stock |Promise/Take Stock in Children program which is based
in Children Support on the principle that given extensive support, motivation

and accountability, students will work hard to ensure that
Accountable Administrators: they graduate from high school and attain a college
Kim Sepich degree. As part of a multi-year college preparation plan,

this project provides scholarships, mentoring, and other
Project Directors: support services to deserving low-income students in
Kelly Astro Orange County.

Campus Department:
Valencia Foundation

Funding Category:
Foundation

Funding Source:
Orlando Magic Youth Foundation

Date Application Submitted:
7/19/17




RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

GRANT SUBMISSIONS PENDING

July 1- July 31, 2017

AMOUNT
GRANT DESCRIPTION REQUESTED | MATCH
Name of Project: The Department of Dance on East Campus seeks grant $35,270 Yes

NEA Art Works Dance: To support re-staging 3
Epitaphs by Paul Taylor for Valencia College
students

Accountable Administrators:
Stacey Johnson

Project Directors:
Suzanne Salapa

Campus Department:
East Campus

Funding Category:
Federal

Funding Source:
National Endowment for the Arts

Date Application Submitted:
7/25/2017

support to restage the upcoming seasons repertory for the
piece, 3 Epitaphs (1956), by Paul Taylor, a master
choreographer and legend in his field. This piece will
premiere at the 2019 Valencia College Spring Dance
Concert. Grant funds will support an artist in-residency
for Francie Huber, an award-winning principal dancer
with the Paul Taylor Dance Company for 14 years, and a
teacher of modern dance and Taylor workshops for the
past 25 years. This piece was selected for its significance
in the history of American Modern Dance, its technical
difficulty, and its unique, engaging style that connects
with audiences. Ms. Huber will restage the work during a
week-long residency in January 2019. Ms. Lesley
Brasseux Rodgers, Valencia Dance Programs Artistic
Director, will collaborate with Ms. Huber to restage the
work.




RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

GRANT SUBMISSIONS PENDING

July 1- July 31, 2017

AMOUNT
GRANT DESCRIPTION REQUESTED | MATCH
Name of Project: (CCI) Program provides a quality academic program at $278,723.50 Yes

DOS: Community College Initiative: Subaward
NOVA 2017-2018

Accountable Administrators:
Joe Battista

Project Directors:
Talia Popovski

Campus Department:
College Wide

Funding Category:
Federal

Funding Source:
Northern Virginia Community College (NOVA)

Date Application Submitted:
7/11/17

U.S. community colleges intended to build technical
skills, enhance leadership capabilities, and strengthen
English language proficiency. The program also provides
opportunities for professional internships, service
learning, and community engagement activities.
Participants spend one academic year in the United
States and may earn certificates in their fields of study.
After completing the program, participants return home
with new skills and expertise to help them contribute to
the economic growth and development of their country.




Campus Award Dashboard

Resource Development Monthly Report

Period of June 2017
Pending Application VAL ENCIA
Department Awards Awards Value | Pending Grants Amount
College Wide 11 $6,767,619 2 $2,695,203
Total Awards: 40
West Campus 7 $2,849,544 2 $1,588,117 Awards Value: $17,170,772
East Campus 3 $2,797,197 0 SO
Osceola Campus 3 $3,932,635 3 $1,376,513 Total Pending Grants: 11
Pending Application
Continuing Education 5 $455,825 0 SO Amount: $12,192,767
Valencia Foundation 11 $367,952 4 $6,532,934




Grant funding currently pending: 11 Grants $ 12,192,767
Grant funding currently awarded/managed: 40 Grants $ 17,170,772

Department

College Wide

College Wide Total

Project Name

DOJ OVW Campus Program

Helios Education Ecosystem Phase 1: Collaborative Design

NSF LSAMP Bridges to Baccalaureate (B2B) Program

DOL ETA TAACCCT-4 M-PATH Advanced Manufacturing

NEH Dialogues on the Experience of War Ancient and Modern
Perspectives on the Experiences of War

ED UISFL Internationalizing the Curriculum through the Global
Distinction

NSF EHR Core Research UVA Subaward Removing Barriers to
Success in Mathematics

NSF STEP Supplemental Grant UF Subaward A STEP UP for the life
sciences

Helios Foundation: State TSIC subaward: Central Florida Regional
Scale Pilot

NSF LSAMP B2B ENGAGE

FL DOE Carl D. Perkins Career &amp; Technical Education
2017_2018

NEH Humanities Initiatives at HSIs Building Windows and Mirrors
into African American and Middle Eastern Humanities

Carnegie Math Grant

Resource Development Monthly Report: June 2017
Report Period for the month of: June 1-30, 2017

Grant Title

OVW FY 2015 Grants to Reduce Sexual Assault, Domestic Violence, Dating
Violence, and Stalking on Campus Program

Helios Community Foundation

LSAMP - Bridges to Baccalaureate Alliance (B2B) Program

Trade Adjustment Assistance Community College and Career Training
Grants Program (TAACCCT), Round 4

Dialogues on the Experience of War

Office of Postsecondary Education (OPE): Undergraduate International
Studies and Foreign Language Program CFDA Number 84.016A

EHR Core Research

Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics Talent Expansion
Program (STEP)
Subaward from State TSIC - Helios Prime Funder

LSAMP

Carl D. Perkins, Career and Technical Education Postsecondary Programs,
Section 132

Humanities Initiatives at Hispanic Serving Institutions

Accelerated Developmental Math-Statway

Funding Agency

Department of Justice

Helios Education Foundation

National Science Foundation

Department of Labor

National Endowment for the Humanities

Department of Education

National Science Foundation

National Science Foundation

Take Stock in Children - State Agency

National Science Foundation

Department of Education

National Endowment for the Humanities
Carnegie Foundation for the Advancement
of Teaching
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Accountable
Administrator

Amy Bosley

Joyce Romano

Kathleen Plinske

Joe Battista

Stacey Johnson and
Falecia Williams

Susan Ledlow

Stacey Johnson

Kathleen Plinske

Amy Kleeman

Kathleen Plinske

Susan Ledlow

Stacey Johnson

Falecia Williams

Awarded/Managed Application
Amount Amount
$300,000 $300,000
$100,000 $72,850
$1,500,000 $1,500,000
$2,499,902 $2,499,902
$96,868 $96,868
$180,741 $150,000
$295,140 $280,546
$100,000 $100,000
$100,000 $100,000
$1,499,968 $1,500,000
Pending $2,595,234
Pending $99,969
$95,000 $95,000
$6,767,619 $9,390,369



Grant funding currently pending: 11 Grants $ 12,192,767
Grant funding currently awarded/managed: 40 Grants $ 17,170,772

Department

West Campus

West Campus Total

East Campus

East Campus Total

Osceola Campus

Osceola Campus Total

Project Name

2014 Northrop Grumman Electronics

Northrop Grumman Wekiva HS 2014-15

Aspen Institute Siemens Technical Scholars

ED Title 11l Strengthening Institutions Program Pathways

NSF: IUSE: Engagement in Engineering Pathways (E-Path)

NSF TUES USF Subaward Expanding the use of Remotely Operable
Research Instrumentation in the Classroom to Transform
Undergraduate Geoscience Education

ED: TRIO Upward Bound Math and Science

Pearson Education: 2017-18 BLC Catalytic Grant Program: Learning

to Study Smart: Building Metacognititive Skills using Evidence-
Based Study Practices

NSF ATE Building Energy &amp; Automation Mangement (BEAM)

United Arts Career Pathways for Creative Jobs

JP Morgan Chase: Subaward United Arts: Osceola STEAM Careers
in Creative Arts

ED Title V Developing HSIs Strengthening Academic Advising and
Transfer

NSF S-STEM ABLE Scholars
USDA HSI Education Grants Program Project SALSA
ED Title V Developing HSIs College to Careers

DOL: Youthbuild: Greater Orlando YouthBuild

NEH HSI Infusing the History, Art, and Literature of Africa into
Humanities Curriculum

USDA AFRI Research and Extension Experiences for
Undergraduates Developing Early Experiential Perspectives
(Project DEEP)

Resource Development Monthly Report: June 2017
Report Period for the month of: June 1-30, 2017

Grant Title
Electronics Technology Contributions Program
Northrop Grumman Wekiva HS 2014-15

Siemans Technical Scholars
Strengthening Institutions Program CFDA 84.031A
Improving Undergraduate STEM education

TUES - Transforming Undergraduate Education in STEM

Upward Bound Math and Science

Pearson Education: 2017-18 BLC Catalytic Grant Program

NSF Advanced Technological Education (ATE) Energy Management

United Arts - Chase Foundation

United Arts of Central Florida funding from JP Morgan Chase award

Developing Hispanic-Serving Institutions (HSI) Program

NSF Scholarships in Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics

Program
Hispanic-Serving Institutions (HSI) Education Grants Program
Developing Hispanic-Serving Institutions (HSI) Program

YouthBuild

Humanities Initiatives at Hispanic Serving Institutions

Agriculture and Food Research Initiative - Food, Agriculture, Natural
Resources and Human Sciences Education and Literacy Initiative

Funding Agency
Northrop Grumman
Northrop Grumman
Siemans Foundation

Department of Education
National Science Foundation

National Science Foundation

Department of Education

Pearson Education

National Science Foundation

United Arts Foundation

United Arts of Central Florida

Department of Education

National Science Foundation

Department of Agriculture

Department of Education

Department of Labor

National Endowment for the Humanities

Department of Agriculture
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Accountable
Administrator

Falecia Williams
Falecia Williams

Falecia Williams
Falecia Williams
Falecia Williams

Falecia Williams

Falecia Williams

Falecia Williams

Falecia Williams

Stacey Johnson

Stacey Johnson

Stacey Johnson

Kathleen Plinske
Kathleen Plinske
Kathleen Plinske

Joe Battista

Kathleen Plinske

Kathleen Plinske

VALENCIA

Awarded/Managed
Amount

$2,500
$3,000
$17,500
$1,864,810
Pending

$56,734

Pending

$5,000

$900,000
$2,849,544

$105,346

$66,851

$2,625,000
$2,797,197

Pending
$213,695
$2,625,000

$1,093,940

Pending

Pending
$3,932,635

Application
Amount

$2,500
$3,000
$17,500
$1,884,810
$213,117

$61,780

$1,375,000

$5,000

$900,000
$4,462,707

$109,544

$126,553

$2,625,000
$2,861,097

$1,000,000
$275,000
$2,625,000

$1,093,940

$77,474

$299,039
$5,370,453



Resource Development Monthly Report: June 2017

Report Period for the month of: June 1-30, 2017
Grant funding currently pending: 11 Grants $ 12,192,767 VALENCIA

Grant funding currently awarded/managed: 40 Grants $ 17,170,772

Accountable Awarded/Managed Application
Department Project Name Grant Title Funding Agency Administrator Amount Amount
Continuing Education CareerSource Florida-QRT: Square Trade, Inc. QRT - Square Trade, Inc. CareerSource Florida Joe Battista $48,825 $181,597
CareerSource Florida-QRT: Vestagen Textiles Quick Response Training Workforce Florida Joe Battista $29,525 $30,178
CareerSource Florida- QRT: NeoSystems Corp Quick Response Training - NeoSystems Corp CareerSource Florida Joe Battista $42,000 $72,175
CareerSource Florida-QRT: United States Tennis Association
(USTA) QRT - United States Tennis Association (USTA) Career Source Florida Joe Battista $283,500 $525,000
CareerSource Florida-QRT: Web Benefits Design QRT - Web Benefits Design CareerSource Florida Joe Battista $51,975 $50,000
Continuing Education Total $455,825 $858,950
Central Florida Hotel and Lodging
Valencia Foundation CFHLA 2014 WC Building Reno CFHLA Foundation, Inc. Falecia Williams $50,000 $50,000
Central Florida Hotel and Lodging
Hospitality Grant CFHLA Foundation, Inc. Falecia Williams $2,500 $2,500
Orlando Magic Youth Fund - Take Stock in Children Orlando Magic Youth Foundation Orlando Magic Youth Foundation Kim Sepich $50,000 $100,000
Universal Orlando Foundation Art of Tomorrow Scholars Universal Orlando Foundation Universal Orlando Foundation Stacey Johnson $193,952 $193,952
Wells Fargo TSIC Event Support Wells Fargo Education Priority Wells Fargo Foundation Kim Sepich $5,500 $5,500
Westgate Resorts Foundation TSIC Career Exploration Colloquium Westgate Resorts Foundation Strong Family Strong Workforce Education
(CEC) Grants WestGate Resorts Foundation Kim Sepich $15,000 $15,000
SunTrust Foundation Take Stock in Children Project FIT SunTrust Foundation - Social and Economic Development SunTrust Foundation Kim Sepich $10,000 $15,000
Felburn Foundation - East Campus Museum and Living Lab Felburn Foundation Felburn Foundation Stacey Johnson $5,000 $9,647
Valencia Foundation - LSAMP Summit Support Valencia Foundation - LSAMP Summit Support Valencia Foundation Kathleen Plinske $6,000 $6,000
Wells Fargo Take Stock in Children Scholarship and Event Support Wells Fargo Foundation Wells Fargo Foundation Amy Kleeman $15,000 $40,000
Rotary Club of Winter Park Charitable
Rotary Club of Winter Park Scholarship Request Rotary Club of Winter Park Scholarships Foundation Michelle Matis Pending $3,739
Helios Education Ecosystem Phase 2: Collaborative Build Helios Education Foundation Helios Education Foundation Joyce Romano Pending $6,400,000
WestGate Resorts Foundation Collaborative Grant Hope2 WestGate Resorts Foundation Collaboration Grant WestGate Resorts Foundation Kim Sepich Pending $25,000
FL DOE Funding for Take Stock in Children/Valencia Promise FL DOE Support of Take Stock in Children/Valencia Promise Florida Department of Education Kim Sepich Pending $104,195
AT&T - College Navigation Workshops AT&T Foundation Education Priority AT&T Foundation Kathleen Plinske $15,000 $15,000
Valencia Foundation Total $367,952 $6,985,533
Grand Total $17,170,772 $29,929,109
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RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

GRANT SUBMISSIONS PENDING

June 1- June 30, 2017

AMOUNT
GRANT DESCRIPTION REQUESTED | MATCH
Name of Project: A 12-month faculty development and curriculum $77,474 NA

NEH HSI Infusing the History, Art, and Literature
of Africa into Humanities Curriculum

Accountable Administrators:
Kathleen Plinske

Project Directors:
Marlene Temes

Campus Department:
Osceola Campus

Funding Category:
Federal

Funding Source:
National Endowment for the Humanities

Date Application Submitted:
6/14/17

integration initiative program designed to increase the
knowledge of West African culture for faculty at
Valencia College, featured workshops with scholars and
a study trip to Ghana. The program culminates with
collaborative design activities to efficiently and
purposefully infuse gained knowledge into the core
humanities class, Introduction to Humanities, along with
other courses. This program will explicitly create
opportunities for faculty members to study together, in
order to improve their capacity to teach a more inclusive
view of the humanities.




RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
GRANT SUBMISSIONS PENDING
June 1- June 30, 2017

AMOUNT
GRANT DESCRIPTION REQUESTED | MATCH
Name of Project: Program support for Take Stock in Children: increase the $104,195 NA

FL DOE Funding for Take Stock in
Children/Valencia Promise

Accountable Administrators:
Kim Sepich

Project Directors:
Kelly Astro

Campus Department:
Valencia Foundation

Funding Category:
State

Funding Source:
Florida Department of Education

Date Application Submitted:
6/22/17

high school graduation rate and college entry and
completion rate of Orange County students selected to
participate in the TSIC program.




RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
GRANT SUBMISSIONS PENDING

June 1- June 30, 2017

AMOUNT
GRANT DESCRIPTION REQUESTED | MATCH
Name of Project: The Building Windows and Mirrors into African- $99,969 NA

NEH Humanities Initiatives at HSIs Building
Windows and Mirrors into African American and
Middle Eastern Humanities

Accountable Administrators:
Stacey Johnson

Project Directors:
Val Woldman

Campus Department:
College Wide

Funding Category:
Federal

Funding Source:
National Endowment for the Humanities

Date Application Submitted:
6/20/2017

American and Middle Eastern Humanities project at
Valencia College will serve as a forum to discuss how
humanities education within the African American and
Middle Eastern Humanities (AA-MEH) topics can shape
21st century careers, inspire innovative solutions for
challenging community issues, and transform individual
lives. The goal of this project is to enhance the teaching
and learning of humanities at Valencia College. The
project will build capacity in the fields of AA-MEH and
provide faculty and students greater interactions with
AA-MEH topic areas. This project provides an
opportunity for faculty to engage in a year-long
significant academic experience in African-American
(cohort 1) or Middle Eastern (cohort 2) humanities with
scholars in their respective fields. The year-long
seminars will provide an in-depth study into the history,
literature, arts, and current scholarship and trends in the
fields of AA-MEH culminating in a weeklong immersion
trip to sites of AA-MEH significance.




RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

GRANT SUBMISSIONS PENDING

June 1- June 30, 2017

AMOUNT
GRANT DESCRIPTION REQUESTED | MATCH
Name of Project: This project, entitled Developing Early Experiential $299,039 NA

USDA AFRI Research and Extension Experiences
for Undergraduates Developing Early Experiential

Perspectives (Project DEEP)

Accountable Administrators:

Kathleen Plinske

Project Directors:
Anitza San Miguel

Campus Department:
Osceola Campus

Funding Category:
Federal

Funding Source:
Department of Agriculture

Date Application Submitted:
6/28/2017

Perspectives (Project DEEP), supports research and
extension learning experiences for undergraduates that
prepare them to excel in careers or baccalaureate
programs in the food, agriculture, natural resources, and
human (FANH) sciences. This initiative will allow
Valencia College to provide fellowship opportunities for
undergraduate students, including those from
underrepresented and economically-disadvantaged
groups. The project will achieve the following
objectives: Objective 1: Enrich student learning related
to FANH sciences through the development and
implementation of experiential learning activities in the
US and abroad; and Objective 2: Prepare a diverse,
globally engaged FANH sciences workforce by
increasing participation of underrepresented minority
students. This project will develop two experiential
learning activities for Fellows, and will support students
to develop mentoring relationships with faculty. The first
experiential learning activity focuses on leadership
development and early career exploration. The second
experiential learning activity is a short-term study abroad
trip to participate in research activities alongside faculty
mentors.
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